

## COMPLAINT


 STATE OF OHIO, CITY OF TOLEDO  
 VS.

 THE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT  
 TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

## IN CUSTODY

Name Angela J. SteinfurthAddress 329 ValleywoodCity Toledo State Ohio Zip 43605
☐ TMC ☐ OHC ☐ ORC ☐ MPC **RB** 030287-13
Code No. 2919.22 (A)Charge : Endangering ChildrenClassification: F-3
 Complaint  
 (Crim. R. 3 and 4)
Race W Sex F Wgt 120 Hgt 5'5 Hair BrownEye Brown DOB 12/28/87 SOC [REDACTED]RID 55539107 BCI [REDACTED]Alias [REDACTED]

Complainant being duly sworn states that Angela J. Steinfurth defendant in  
 Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio on or about June 2, 2012 did violate 2919.22 (A)  
 constituting a charge of Endangering Children  
 in that:

(A) No person, who is the parent, guardian, custodian, person having custody or control, or person in loco parentis of a  
 child under eighteen years of age or a mentally or physically handicapped child under twenty-one years of age, shall  
 create a substantial risk to the health or safety of the child, by violating a duty of care, protection, or support. It is not a

## TO WIT:

Angela J. Steinfurth did violate a duty of care, protection and support with respect to her minor child [REDACTED]  
 18 mths of age. Angela J. Steinfurth did admit to law enforcement officers that she was aware that her minor child had  
 sustained serious physical injury and that her minor child required medical treatment. Angela J. Steinfurth further  
 admitted that she failed to ensure that her minor child received the necessary medical treatment for said injury. This  
 offense is in violation of section 2919.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Complainant's Signature

Complainant's Name

Detective R.M. Lester #1807

Complainant's Address

525 N. Erie Toledo, Ohio 43604Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this 12 day of June, 2013

Judge/Clerk/Deputy Clerk  
 Toledo Municipal Court

 VALERIE BOYD  
 CLERK

2013 JUN 12 P 10:42

 FILED  
 TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT

## ON VIEW CHARGES ONLY EXECUTION WARRANT

Execution By Arrest or Summons

I received this warrant on June 12, 2013 At 1027 O'clock P.M. On June 12, 2013I arrested Angela J. Steinfurth and gave him/her a copy of the complaint attached and broughthim/her to Lcj

(State the Place)

Det. R. M. lester #1807

(Arresting Officer, Title, ID Number)

White - To Court

Yellow- To Defendant

CRA-13-09809-0101

